
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
N$1.15 WINDHOEK- 3 May 2002 No. 2735 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section II of the Tender Board ofNamibiaAct, 1996 (Act 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites 
tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure. 



2 Government Gazette 3 May 2002 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER BOARD 
TENDER NO: 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR DESCRIPTION: 

TENDER NO: Fl/9- 3/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR EDUCATION 
PROGRAMME IMPLEMEN
TATION. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 21 MAY 2002 

TENDER NO: F 1/9 - 4/2002 
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED SOFT
WARE FOR RUNDU REGIONAL 
OFFICE. LEVY PAYABLE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 CLOSING DATE: 
CLOSING DATE: llHOOONTUESDAY: 21 MAY2002 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

TENDER NO: 
Fl/10/1 - 1112002 DESCRIPTION: 
ALTERATIONS TO THE MAGIS
TRATE COURT AT OSHAKATI. 
N$300-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 21 MAY2002 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
Fl/13- 11/2001 CLOSING DATE: 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTAL-
LATION OF A COLPO-SCOPE AND TENDER NO: 
A SURGICAL UNIT TO THE DESCRIPTION: 
OSHAKATI STATE HOSPITAL. 
N$20-00 
llHOOONTUESDAY: 21 MAY2002 

Fl/13 -12/2002 LEVY PAYABLE: 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND IN- CLOSING DATE: 
STALLATION OF COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT TO THE OFFICE OF TENDER NO: 
THE HONOURABLE MINISTER OF DESCRIPTION: 
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES. 
N$20-00 
11HOOONTUESDAY:21 MAY2002 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
A 13 - 17/2002 CLOSING DATE: 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
INSECTICIDES AND CAMPING TENDER NO: 
EQUIPMENT TO THE MINISTRY OF DESCRIPTION: 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES 
FOR THE PERIOD I JUNE 2002 TO 
31 MAY2004. 
N$60-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: 21 MAY2002 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
A/18/2- 12/2002 CLOSING DATE: 
MAINTENANCE OF HYDRO-
METRIC EQUIPMENT FOR THE TENDER NO: 
PERIOD I JUNE 2002 TO 31 MAY DESCRIPTION: 
2003. 
N$40-00 
14H300NTUESDAY:21 MAY2002 

Fl/13- 10/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 2X LEVY PAYABLE: 
SLIT-LAMP BIO MICROSCOPES - CLOSING DATE: 
WINDHOEK CENTRAL HOS
PITAL. 

No. 2735 

N$20-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 14 MAY2002 

A12- 1/2002 
PRINTING AND SUPPLYING OF 
THE GAZETTE TO THE GOVERN
MENT; THE RENDERING OF A 
SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE FOR 
THE GAZETTE TO THE PUBLIC, 
AND THE SELLING OF SEPARATE 
COPIES OF THE GAZETTE TO 
THE PUBLIC AND THE PRINTING 
AND SUPPLYING OF BILLS TO 
PARLIAMENT AS WELL AS 
PRINTING AND SUPPLYING OF 
MINUTES OF PROCEEDINGS OF 
THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY FOR 
THE PERIOD I JULY 2002 TO 30 
JUNE 2005. 
N$80-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: 14MAY2002 

A 13 - 34/2002 
PURCHASE OF USED FIXER 
SOLUTIONS FROM THE MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD I JULY 
2002 TO 30 JUNE 2004. 
N$20-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: 14MAY2002 

A 13 - 35/2002 
PURCHASE OF OBSOLETE X-RAY 
FILMS FROM THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES 
FOR THE PERIOD I JULY 2002 TO 
30 JUNE 2004. 
N$20-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: 14MAY2002 

Sl4/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
NEEDLE WORK REQUIREMENTS 
TOTHECENTRALGOVERNMENT 
STORES FOR THE PERIOD I JUNE 
2002 TO 31 MAY 2003. 
N$40-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: 14MAY2002 

Sl6/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS (STAIN
LESS STEEL ITEMS) TO THE 
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES 
PERIOD I JUNE 2002 TO 31 MAY 
2003. 
N$60 
14H300NTUESDAY: 14MAY2002 

Sl9/2002 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS (PLASTIC 
WARE) TO THE CENTRAL 
GOVERNMENT STORES FOR THE 
PERIOD I JUNE 2002 TO 31 MAY 
2003. 
N$40-00 
14H300NTUESDAY: 14MAY2002 



No. 2735 Government Gazette 3 May 2002 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO: 
DESCRIPTION: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 
CLOSING DATE: 

F1110/l - 10/2002 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTAL
LATION AND COMMISSIONING 
OF MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT 
AND LABOUR OF UPGRADING 
OF LIFT INSTALLATION AT OUDE 
VOORPOST AND FISCUS BUIL
DINGS. 
N$100-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 7 MAY 2002 

F 1 11 0/2 - 112002 
PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 
EQUIPMENT AND RELATED 
SOFTWARE FOR THE DMSION OF 
GOVERNMENT AIR TRANSPORT 
SERVICES. 
N$20-00 
IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 7 MAY 2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/17- 4/2002 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF COMPUTER HARD

WAREAND RELATED SOFTWARE 
FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY 
MINISTER. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 7 MAY 2002 

TENDER NO: Fl/18/1- 112002 
DESCRIPTION: DONKEY DISTRIBUTION SURVEY 

AND CENSUS IN OMUSATI, 
OHANGWENA, OSHIKOTO AND 
OSHANA REGIONS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$20-00 
CLOSING DATE: IIHOO ON TUESDAY: 7 MAY 2002 

TENDER NO: A3/l - 25/2002 
DESCRIPTION: IMPLEMENTATION AND OPE

RATION OF A FUEL CARD SUPPLY 
SYSTEM FOR THE NAMIBIAN 
POLICE FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE 
2002T031 MAY2003. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 7 MAY 2002 

TENDER NO: AI 0/1 -4/2002 
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF BRICKS, SAND AND 

STONES TO THE GOVERNMENT 
OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 
1 JUNE 2002 TO 31 MAY 2003. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$40-00 
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 7 MAY 2002. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE 
FORWARDED TO: 
THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR 
BUILDING, 
ROOM024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN 
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED 
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will 
be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE 
POSTED, FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR 
TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUND
ABLELEVY: 

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS: 
08HOO -13HOO- Mon to Fri 
08HOO - 12h00 - Month End 

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD 

3 




